BUTTERFLY VALVES – Resilient Seated
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
3
General Purpose Butterfly Valves – 141 Series & 145 Series
Exploded View
WD141 – Wafer Design Shown
3

For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
13
How to Order WD and LD Butterfly Valves
EXAMPLE:
LC149-06-1: 6” LC149 Series, Cast Iron Body, Aluminum Bronze Disc, Black EPDM
Seat, 416 SS Shaft with 10 Position Handle
Pricing
NOTE:	 Pricing of valves and options may be accessed through published Price LIst BFPL9000 or by Authorized Apollo Online users.
How to Order LC149 Butterfly Valves - Contractor Grade
CERTIFIED LEAD FREE NSF/ANSI 372  –  MODEL NUMBER
LC149 06 1
SERIES SIZE (IN.) OPERATOR
LC149	 =	Cast Iron Lug Body 02 = 2” 1	 =	 10 Position Handle (2” - 12”)
		  Aluminum Bronze Disc 25 = 2.5” 2	 =	 Gear Operator  (8” - 12” only)
		  416 SS Shaft 03 = 3”
		  Black EPDM Seat 04 = 4”
05 = 5”
06 = 6”
08 = 8”
10 = 10”
12 = 12”
NOTES:	 •	 Certification - Product complies with NSF/ANSI 372 lead content requirements for  “lead free” plumbing as
		  defined by the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act that took effect January 4, 2014.
NOTES:	 •	 Certification - Product complies with NSF/ANSI 372 lead content requirements for  “lead free” plumbing as
		  defined by the U.S. Safe Drinking Water Act that took effect January 4, 2014. †
		  †Viton is primarily used for process applications, and has not been included in the scope of our Lead Free approvals
CERTIFIED LEAD FREE NSF/ANSI 372  –  MODEL NUMBER
WD 141 06 B E                          1 1                    -S
MODEL SERIES SIZE (IN.) DISC MATERIAL SEAT MATERIAL SHAFT OPERATOR
LD	 =	 Lug Body (Ductile Iron) 141 =	Apollo InternationalTM 02 = 2” B	 =	 Aluminum Bronze E	 =	 Black EPDM** 1= Std. 0	 =	 Bare Shaft
WD	 =	 Wafer Body (Ductile Iron) 145 =	Assembled & Tested in USA 25 = 2.5” D	 =	 Ductile Iron A536 		  -30° F to 275° F 	 416 SS 1	 =	 10 Position Handle
   		  (2” - 12” Only) 03 = 3” 		  Nickel Plated 		  -34° C to 135° C 2	 =	 Gear Operator - Direct Mount
04 = 4” S	 =	 Stainless Steel, CF8M N	 =	 Black BUNA-N** 3	 =	 Infinite Position Handle
05 = 5” 		  10° F to 180° F 4	 =	 Locking Handle
06 = 6” 		  -12° C to 82° C 5	 =	 Gear Operator w/ Chainwheel
08 = 8” V	 =	 Black Viton® B † 7	 =	 Locking Gear Operator
10 = 10” 		  -20° F to 300° F 8	 =	 Locking Gear Operator
12 = 12” 		  -29° C to 149° C 		  w/Chainwheel
14 = 14” 	 (145 Series Only) -SF=	 Silicone Free Assembly
16 = 16” 		  (145 Series Only)
	 18 = 18” ** FDA Food Grade
20 = 20”
24 = 24”
EXAMPLE:
WD141-06-BE-11: 6” WD141 Series, Ductile Iron Wafer Body, Aluminum Bronze
Disc, Black EPDM Seat, 416 SS Shaft with 10 Position Handle
Larger sizes available. Contact Customer Support.
BUTTERFLY VALVES – Double Offset High Performance
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
14
Soft and fire safe seat
configurations available.
Shown with Lever.
Also available with
actuators and with
manual gear operators.
PRODUCT SIZE RANGE :�
Class 150: 2”-24” (including 2.5” & 5”) �
Class 300: 2”-24” (including 2.5” & 5”) �
Class 600: 3”-12”
STANDARD COMPLIANCE:
ASME B16.34
�	 Valves - Flanged, Threaded, and Welding End
ASME B16.5�
	 Pipe Flanges and Flanged Fittings�
ASME B16.10 �
	 Face to Face and End to End Dimensions of Valves
ANSI/FCI 70-2    Control Valve Seat Leakage �
MSS SP-25    Standard Marking System for Valves�
MSS SP-44    Steel Pipe Line Flanges
MSS SP-55    Quality Standards for Steel Castings�
MSS SP-61    Pressure Testing of Steel Valves
MSS SP-68    High Pressure Butterfly Valves with Offset Design